



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 683/2022 & I.As. 18122/2022, 18123/2022**

JASPAL KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Surinder Singh & Mr. Vipin
Nandwani, Advocates.**

versus

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

09.11.2022

1. The present Suit for partition, recovery of mesne profits, damages and permanent injunction has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Learned counsel on behalf of the plaintiff prays for an adjournment to include the relief in respect of the alleged Will which is claimed to be forged and fabricated.
3. At request, adjourned to 16th January, 2023 for consideration.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 9, 2022

S.Sharma