



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 683/2022 & I.A. 1375/2023**

JASPAL KAUR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vipin Nandwani, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

SURINDER SINGH & ORS. Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **23.01.2023**

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff, list on
27th January, 2023.

The date already fixed i.e. 9th March, 2023 stands cancelled.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 23, 2023

Dy/@k

Click here to check corrigendum, if any