



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 683/2022**

JASPAL KAUR Plaintiff
Through: **Mr. Vipin Nandwani, Advocate**

versus

SURINDER SINGH & ORS. Defendants
Through: **None.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **27.01.2023**

I.A. No. 1375/2023 (u/Order VI Rule 17 CPC by Plaintiff)

1. The present application has been filed by the plaintiff seeking the following reliefs:

“(i) Allow the plaintiff to amend her plaint by incorporating the amendments as detailed in paragraphs 5, 6, 7,8 and 9 of the present application and may further kindly be pleased to take on record the accompanying amended plaint, in the interest of justice.

(ii) Grant any other relief(s) to the plaintiff and against the defendants that the Hon’ble Court may deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the case.”

2. Heard.

3. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and the amended plaint filed along with the application is taken on record.

4. The application is disposed of.



CS(OS) 683/2022

List before the Joint Registrar on 16th March, 2023.

List before the Court on 19th July, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 27, 2023
SV/AK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any