



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 683/2022; I.A.No.18122/2023 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC) & 18123/2022 (under Section 151 CPC for exemption)

JASPAL KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vipin Nandwani, Adv.

versus

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
16.03.2023

%

1. As per office note, service report of the summons issued to the defendants is awaited.
2. In the meanwhile, issue fresh summons of the suit and notice of the captioned IAs to the defendants, through all permissible modes, returnable on **04th May, 2023**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 16, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any