



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 683/2022, I.A. 18122/2022, I.A. 18123/2022, I.A. 12163/2023, I.A. 12164/2023
JASPAL KAUR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akshit Sharma, Adv. (VC).

versus

SURINDER SINGH & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Vishnu, Mr. Anil Kr. Gupta, Mr. Ashok Kumar, Mr. Vinod Kr. Mangal, Ms. Mahak Gupta, Mr. Nikhil Rastogi, Advs. for D-1 & 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
19.03.2024

Learned counsel for the defendants submits that the proceeding for transfer of probate petition bearing No. 40/2022 is pending before learned ADJ-02, Northwest District, Rohini Courts has already been filed and is now fixed for 03.04.2024.

List on 30.04.2024.

MARCH 19, 2024/AR.. **DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**