



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 683/2022 & I.As. 18122-23/2022, 12163-64/2023**

JASPAL KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Vashisht, Mr. Akshit
Sharma and Mr. S. P. Yadav,
Advocates (Through VC)

versus

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Vishnu, Mr. Navdeep
Garg and Mr. Atul Narwal, Advocates
for D-1 & D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

27.08.2024

At request of defendant nos. 1 and 2, adjourned to 22.01.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 27, 2024/rhc