



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 683/2022 I.A. 18122/2022 I.A. 18123/2022 I.A. 12163/2023
I.A. 12164/2023

JASPAL KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Vashisht, Mr. Akshit
Sharma and Mr. S P Yadav, Advs.

versus

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Vishnu, Mr. Nikhil
Rastogi, Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta and
Mr. Vinod Kumar Mangal, Advocates
for D-1.

Mr. Ankit Mann, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

22.01.2025

%

1. Post submissions of the counsels for parties, it is noted that the application for transfer of probate petition No.40/2022 pending before the ADJ-02, North-West District, Rohini, is to be filed before this Court by the counsel for defendant.

2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for considering the said application as well as disposal of the other applications and further proceedings on 17th February 2025.

3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/MK