



\$~8

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 683/2022

JASPAL KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Vashisht and
Mr. Akshit Sharma, Advs.

versus

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Nikhil Rustogi, Adv.
for D-1 & 2 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

30.04.2025

%

**IA No. 18122/2022 u/O XXXIX R.1 & 2 CPC by
plaintiff**

1. Pleadings are complete qua defendant nos. 1, 2 & 4.
Defendant no.3 has not been served yet.

**IA No. 12163/2023 u/s 10 CPC and IA No. 12164/2023
u/O VII R.11 CPC, both by defendant nos. 1 & 2**

2. As per office note, replies filed by plaintiff.
Rejoinder be filed before the next date.

**IA No. 4508/2025 u/s 151 CPC seeking transfer of
probate petition by defendant nos. 1 & 2**

3. As per office note, reply filed by plaintiff. Rejoinder
be filed before the next date. The captioned IA is listed
before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2025.

CS(OS) 683/2022

4. Written statement has been filed by defendant nos.1
& 2 only. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has

filed replication, however it is lying under objections.

Appropriate steps in this regard be taken.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 15:18:57



5. The right of defendant no.4 to file written statement was closed on 26.03.2025. Defendant no.3 remains unserved. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file an application for substituted service of defendant no.3. Same be filed within two weeks.
6. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 18.07.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any