



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 683/2022**

JASPAL KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Vashisht and
Mr. Akshit Sharma,
Advocates along with
plaintiff in person.

versus

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Nikhil Rastogi, Mr.
Lalit, Mr. Navdeep Garg,
Ms. Nipurna and Mr.
Kunal Yadav, Advocates
for D1 and D2.
None for D3 and D4.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.10.2025

%

**IA No. 16919/2025 filed by plaintiff u/O V Rule 20 r/w
Section 151 CPC for service of defendant no. 3 through
substituted means.**

1. As per record, steps have not been taken by plaintiff.
2. Plaintiff is directed to comply order dated 25.08.2025.
3. Steps be taken within three weeks from today.
4. Re-notify on 08.01.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 28, 2025/anj