



\$~12 & 64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 683/2022 & I.A. 18122/2022, I.A. 12164/2023, I.A. 16919/2025

JASPAL KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

Mr. Nikhil Rastogi, Mr. Vinod Kumar Mangal, Mr. Sandeep Vishnu and Mr. Kunal Yadav, Advocates for D-2 & 3.

64

+ TEST.CAS. 95/2025

SURINDER PAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

Mr. Nikhil Rastogi, Mr. Vinod Kumar Mangal and Mr. Sandeep Vishnu, Advocates

versus

THE STATE AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Lalit, Ms. Nipurna and Ms. Himanshi, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

09.02.2026

%

List before the learned Joint Registrar on 29.04.2026 for completion of pleadings.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 09, 2026

Rahul