



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 683/2022

JASPAL KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shubham Agarawal, Adv
(through VC)

versus

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Nikhil Rastogi, Adv. for D1
Ms. Himanshi, Adv. for D2
None for D3 and D4.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

CS(OS) 683/2022

1. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that he has been recently engaged and he has to inspect the file for further proceedings.
2. Same is granted.
3. Re-notify on 24.09.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2026/ab