



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 683/2022**
JASPAL KAURPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Shubham Varma, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.Defendant
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

22.05.2026

%

IA No.14588/2026 filed by plaintiff u/Section 151 CPC
for furnishing of the fresh address of D3.

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstances, captioned IA is hereby allowed and disposed of.
3. Amended Memo of Parties be taken on record.
4. Plaintiff is directed to serve defendant no.3 on fresh address as mentioned in captioned IA as well as in the Amended Memo of Parties through all permissible modes, on filing of PF, as per previous order.
5. Steps be taken within two weeks from today.
6. Re-notify the matter on date already fixed i.e. 24.09.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 22, 2026/ab